12000352102

(Requestor	s Name)
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/2	Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP U	VAIT MAIL
(Business E	ntity Name)
(Document	Number)
Certified Copies Ce	ertificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Off	ficer:
raitquoes	do,
Ocemano	<u> </u>

Office Use Only



300377853983

12/18/21--01013--014 **25.00

2022 JAN 10 PH 12: 21 SECRETARY OF SOLIT

2022 JAN 10 PH 12:

naitulesas

JAN 31 2022

D CUSHING

COVER LETTER

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
Stephen J Keener LLC	
SUBJECT: (Name of Limitation of Limitation)	ited Liability Company)
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submittee Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to	
Stephen Keener	
(Na	ame of Person)
Stephen J. Keer	MER JR. LLC
(F	irm/Company)
435 Highland Terraace	
Titusville, Florida 32976	(Address)
(City/S	State and Zip Code)
For further information concerning this matter, please ca	State and Zip Code) 2022 JAN 10 101:
Stephen Keener	407 592-0093 592-0093
(Name of Person)	at () 592-0093 O
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	2
■ \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution	S55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address: Registration Section	Street Address: Registration Section
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations

The Centre of Tallahassee

Tallahassee, FL 32303

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

2022 JAN 10 PM 3: 17
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FL

December 28, 2021

STEPHEN KEENER STEPHEN J KENNER JR LLC 435 HIGHLAND TERRACE TITUSVILLE, FL 32976

SUBJECT: STEPHEN J. KEENER, JR., LLC

Ref. Number: L20000352102

We have received your document for STEPHEN J. KEENER, JR., LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A description of the occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 605.0707(1)(c), Florida Statutes, must be contained in the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Diane Cushing
Senior Section Administrator

Letter Number: 221A00031297

www.sunbiz.org

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The name of a limited liability company is	
Stephen J Keener LLC	·
2. The Articles of Organization were filed on $\frac{11/05}{}$	20 and assigned
document number L20000352102	
3. The delayed effective date the dissolution if not e (effective date cannot be prior to or Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet listed as the document's effective date on the Department.	ffective on the date of filing: 12/31/21 more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing) the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be nent of State's records.
4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the li- 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on back)	mited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section ck cover letter).
1. Lack of income, too much	costs And fees involved in Keeping
An LLC Bunning	
2. I had major surgery in	November 2021, which will further
Limit my Ability to work	<u> </u>
•	ess of the person appointed to wind up the company's
activities and affairs:	
	2
	· 177
6. Signature of an authorized person or if there are rabove to wind up the company's activities and affair	no members, the signature of the person appointed and listed s:
Itapten) Veen	Stephen J Keener
Signature	Printed Name

FILING FEE: \$25.00